
City of Madison
Madison, WI  53703

www.cityofmadison.com
City of Madison

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 120416 Name: Amending 2010 Capital Budget of the Streets
Division

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:11/2/2010 BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)

On agenda: Final action:11/30/2010 11/30/2010

Enactment date: 12/2/2010 RES-10-00928Enactment #:

Title: Amending the 2010 Capital Budget of the Streets Division to fund additional costs for the Streets
Facility Upgrades Capital project.

Sponsors: Paul E. Skidmore

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopt - 15 Votes RequiredCOMMON COUNCIL11/30/2010 1 Pass

RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT
(15 VOTES REQUIRED) - REPORT OF
OFFICER

BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended
4/2017)

11/22/2010 1 Pass

ReferredCOMMON COUNCIL11/9/2010 1 Pass

Referred for IntroductionStreets Division11/2/2010 1

Fiscal Note
This resolution amends the Streets Division 2010 Capital Budget by increasing budgetary authority in
the Streets Facility Upgrades project by $20,420, funded by a transfer from the Streets Division
Buildings and Grounds capital project.

The budget amendment is as follows:
CB63-58401-810660       $20,420
CB63-58401-810407      ($20,420)

Title
Amending the 2010 Capital Budget of the Streets Division to fund additional costs for the Streets
Facility Upgrades Capital project.

Body
WHEREAS the Streets Division has funding $167,500 in the 2010 budget for various facilities
upgrades including funding to replace the radiant heaters in the vehicles bays at both the Badger
Road and Sycamore Avenue locations; and

WHEREAS the bids to replace the radiant heaters at Streets Facilities were opened on August 27,
2010; and

WHEREAS the low bid was Thermo Dynamics (Cardinal Ridge Investments, Inc) at $174,000; and

City of Madison Printed on 3/31/2026Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 20416, Version: 1

WHEREAS a contingency of $13,920 yields a total project cost of $187,920; and

WHEREAS the Streets Division Buildings and Grounds Capital Project (810407) has funding
available to cover this deficit.

NOW THEREFORE BE IS RESOLVED that $20,420 in available funds in the Streets Division
Building and Grounds Capital Project (810407) are hereby transferred to the Streets Facility Upgrade
Capital Project (810660).

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the 2010 Capital Budget of the Streets Division is hereby
amended to increase the budget authority in the Streets Facility Upgrades Capital Project by
$20,420.

City of Madison Printed on 3/31/2026Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

